Illinois law.
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Section 915.25  Expiration, Renewal, Reinstatement and Restoration of Licenses

a)	Expiration.  All licenses expire on January 31 following the date of issuance, with the exception that a license issued after October 31 and before January 31 shall expire on the January 31 occurring after the license has been in effect for one year.

b)	Renewal.  All license renewals shall be made on forms prescribed by the Department and shall include documentation that the licensed contractor has attended at least one approved continuing education session in the preceding two years.  All completed license renewal applications and fees are due December 31.  Licenses renewed after December 31 will be assessed a late fee charge.

c)	Reinstatement.  The Department will reinstate a license that has expired for three or fewer years upon receiving the completed renewal application and required fee.

d)	Restoration.  A person whose license has been expired for more than three years may have the license restored, provided that a completed application for licensure and the required restoration fee are submitted to the Department according to Section 915.10 and that the applicant successfully passes the examination.

e)	Fees.  The fee to renew, reinstate or restore a license shall be paid according to Section 13 of the Act.

(Source:  Added at 36 Ill. Reg. 9395, effective June 13, 2012)
